**UNOFFICIAL COP** 

Doc#: 0908429042 Fee: \$42.25

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Date: 03/25/2009 12:09 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Document Prepared By:

Ronald E Meharg, 888-362-9638

Recording Requested By:

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

When Recorded Return To:

DOCX

1111 Alderman Drive

Suite 350

Alpharetta, GA 30005

WELLS

0149974073

708 CRef#:03/29/2009-PRef#:R089-POF

Date: 02/27/2009-Print Batch ID: 74596

PIN/Tax ID #: 14-07-323-027-0000

Property Address:

4812 NORTH HOYNE UNIT 2

CHICAGO, IL 60625

ILmrsd-eR2.0 02/06/2009



#### MORTGAGE RELEASE, SATISFACTION, AND DISCHARGE

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment and full satisfaction of all indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage described below, the undersigned, Wells Fargo Bank, N. A. whose address is 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY. X9901-L1R, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55467, being the present real owner of said indebtedness and thereby entitled and authorized to receive said payment, does hereby release, satisfy, and discharge the lien, force, and effect of said Mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): ZOE L MUNRO, AN UNMARRIEL WOMAN AND ALEXANDER MCGREGOR

MUNRO AND JUDITH RACHAEL MUNRO, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Date of Mortgage: 06/26/2006

Loan A.nc unt: \$175,000.00 Document #: 0619210062

Recording Date: 07/11/2006 Legal Description: See Attached

Comments: PROPERTY ID: 14-07-323-030-0000

and recorded in the official records of the County of Cook, State of Illinois affecting Real Propert, and more

particularly described on said Mortgage referred to herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed on this date of 02/17/2009.

Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.

Christina Huang

Vice Pres. Loan Documentation

0908429042 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

On this date of 03/17/2009, before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared Christina Huang, State of GA personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed as the Vice Pres. Loan Documentation of County of Fulton Wells Fargo Bank, N. A., a corporation, on the within instrument, who, being duly affirmed, acknowledged to me that he/she, being authorized to do so, in the capacity therein stated, executed the within instrument for and on behalf of the corporation, as its free and voluntary act and deed, for the consideration, uses and purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Bailey Kirchner

My Commission Expires: 02/19/2011

Bailey Kirchner NCTARY PUBLIC Fulton County State of Georgia My Commission Expires Coot County Clart's Office February 19, 20:1

0908429042 Page: 3 of 3

## U**NOFFICIAL C**

ATTORNEYS' TITLE GUARANTY FUND, INC.

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

### Legal Description:

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBERS 4812-2. IN THE 4812-30 HOYNE CONDOMINIUM DECLARATION, AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE SOUTH 316 FEET OF LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 125 FEET THEREOF) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN JOHN MARBACH AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN: AND ALSO THE NORTH 183 FEET OF THE SOUTH 316 FEET OF LOT 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS IN JOHN MARBACH AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED JUNE 21, 2006, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ULINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0617234091, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF GALLIMITED COMMON ELEMENT ("LCE"). AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY AND THE RIGHT'S AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF UNIT NUMBERS 4812-2. AS ARE SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION: THE GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE REMAINING LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN.

#### Permanent Index Number:

Property ID: 14-07-323-027-0000 Property ID: 14-07-323-030-0000

#### Property Address:

4812 N. Hoyne #2 & G-1 Chicago, IL 60625

County Clark's Office Mortgagor also hereby grants to the Mortgagee, its successors and assigns, such rights and easements appurtenant to the above described real estate, the rights and easements for the benefit of said property set forth in the Declaration of Condominium, and Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining property described therein.

This mortgage is also subject to all rights, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration the same as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.